
FORM 8A

ICP-MS  INTERNAL  STANDARD  RELATIVE  INTENSITY  SUMMARY

Client: Contract:

Lab Code: Sas No.: SDG No.:

Instrument ID:

Run Number:

Start Date :

Lab 
SampleID

Time

Internal Standard %RI For:

End Date :

Element ElementElementElementElement

Q QQQQ

P7 06/20/2025

06/20/2025

CHEM

Nobis Group NOBI03

Q2259Q2259

6Li 45Sc 89Y 103Rh 159Tb

Non-Collision Cell

Case no.: Q2259

Client 
SampleID

LB136217

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

S0 1030 100 100 100 100 100S0

S2 1034 100 100 101 100 99S2

S3 1040 102 100 100 100 99S3

S4 1044 100 96 97 97 97S4

S5 1047 100 94 95 96 99S5

S6 1050 103 96 99 97 102S6

S7 1053 103 98 101 98 104S7

S8 1055 100 100 101 92 100S8

ICV01 1131 98 105 105 104 102ICV01

LLICV01 1139 97 102 103 101 98LLICV01

ICB01 1142 97 100 101 100 98ICB01

ICSA01 1146 102 102 103 99 103ICSA01

ICSAB01 1203 97 100 102 99 103ICSAB01

CCV01 1208 95 99 99 92 98CCV01

CCB01 1211 96 98 100 100 100CCB01

CRI 1214 95 99 101 100 100CRI

PB168389BL 1217 97 102 102 101 101PB168389BL

PB168389BS 1221 98 102 103 101 103PB168389BS

PB168389TB 1223 97 99 101 101 100PB168389TB

OU4-PCS-TC-36-0605251227 98 103 113 102 104Q2259-02

OU4-PCS-TC-37-0605251230 98 103 114 103 105Q2259-04

OU4-PCS-TC-37-060525DUP1233 98 102 112 100 104Q2259-04DUP

OU4-PCS-TC-37-060525L1236 97 101 105 100 101Q2259-04L

CCV02 1246 98 99 99 94 99CCV02

CCB02 1249 101 100 102 101 102CCB02

OU4-PCS-TC-37-060525MS1302 99 101 112 101 103Q2259-04MS

OU4-PCS-TC-37-060525MSD1305 96 98 108 98 100Q2259-04MSD

OU4-PCS-TC-37-060525A1319 98 102 114 102 104Q2259-04A

CCV03 1323 98 102 103 96 103CCV03

CCB03 1325 99 100 102 100 100CCB03

Internal Standard %RI Limit: 30 120-



FORM 8A

ICP-MS  INTERNAL  STANDARD  RELATIVE  INTENSITY  SUMMARY

Client: Contract:

Lab Code: Sas No.: SDG No.:

Instrument ID:

Run Number:

Start Date :

Lab 
SampleID

Time

Internal Standard %RI For:

End Date :

Element ElementElementElementElement

Q QQQQ

P7 06/20/2025

06/20/2025

CHEM

Nobis Group NOBI03

Q2259Q2259

45Sc 89Y 103Rh 159Tb 165Ho

Collision Cell

Case no.: Q2259

Client 
SampleID

LB136217

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

S0 1030 100 100 100 100 100S0

S2 1034 101 100 101 101 100S2

S3 1040 102 101 100 100 100S3

S4 1044 99 98 99 99 100S4

S5 1047 98 96 96 99 98S5

S6 1050 102 100 99 102 102S6

S7 1053 102 102 100 104 103S7

S8 1055 104 103 94 101 103S8

ICV01 1131 104 107 105 104 104ICV01

LLICV01 1139 101 102 103 100 100LLICV01

ICB01 1142 101 103 103 99 100ICB01

ICSA01 1146 103 103 101 103 103ICSA01

ICSAB01 1203 101 103 101 103 102ICSAB01

CCV01 1208 100 100 97 100 100CCV01

CCB01 1211 100 102 103 101 100CCB01

CRI 1214 102 105 104 102 102CRI

PB168389BL 1217 101 103 105 101 102PB168389BL

PB168389BS 1221 103 104 102 102 102PB168389BS

PB168389TB 1223 99 101 103 100 100PB168389TB

OU4-PCS-TC-36-0605251227 103 113 104 104 104Q2259-02

OU4-PCS-TC-37-0605251230 103 113 103 104 103Q2259-04

OU4-PCS-TC-37-060525DUP1233 102 112 104 103 103Q2259-04DUP

OU4-PCS-TC-37-060525L1236 101 105 103 102 102Q2259-04L

CCV02 1246 101 102 96 100 99CCV02

CCB02 1249 101 104 104 102 101CCB02

OU4-PCS-TC-37-060525MS1302 100 110 102 103 101Q2259-04MS

OU4-PCS-TC-37-060525MSD1305 99 109 100 101 100Q2259-04MSD

OU4-PCS-TC-37-060525A1319 101 112 103 103 103Q2259-04A

CCV03 1323 103 102 98 102 102CCV03

CCB03 1325 101 104 103 103 102CCB03

Internal Standard %RI Limit: 30 120-


